as 145 North Lassen Street, Willows, California, Assessor’s Parcel Number 002-101-006-000 
(“Property”); and 

WHEREAS, the City and Purchaser have negotiated a Purchase and Sale Agreement providing 
for the sale of the Property for a purchase price of Two Hundred Thirty-One Thousand Five 
Hundred Dollars ($231,500.00), on an all-cash, “as-is” basis, with title to be conveyed by 
quitclaim deed; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that the sale of the Property is in the best interest of the City 
and serves a valid public purpose by divesting the City of surplus real property and returning it